

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.3
(HEARING THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING)

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.2713/2021

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE & SERVICE TAX ALWAR Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE BANK OF BIKANER & JAIPUR

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-08-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Appellant(s) Mr. N. Venkataraman, ASG
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
Mr. Bhuvan Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Tejas Patel, Adv.
Mr. Sughosh Subramaniam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR
Mr. V.M. Kannan, Adv.
Ms. Megha Karnwal, Adv.
Ms. Shubhra Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Lalit Rajput, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of Mr. N. Venkataraman, learned Additional
Solicitor General, the matter is adjourned to 20.08.2021.

To be taken up at the end of the Board.

(MUKESH NASA)
COURT MASTER

(BEENA JOLLY)
BRANCH OFFICER