

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2713/2021

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE AND SERVICE TAX ALWAR Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE BANK OF BIKANER AND JAIPUR

Respondent(s)

(IA No.81447/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT and IA No.81448/2021-STAY APPLICATION. )

Date : 22-02-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR  
Mr. Tejas Patel Adv  
Mr. Sughosh Subramaniam Adv  
Mr. Bhuvan Mshra Adv  
Ms. Nisha Bagchi Adv

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR  
Ms. Megha Karnwal, Adv.  
Mr. Arjun Bhatia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 09.03.2022 for final disposal.

(INDU MARWAH)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIRENDER SINGH)  
BRANCH OFFICER