

ITEM NO.802

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.2713/2021

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE AND SERVICE TAX ALWAR Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE BANK OF BIKANER AND JAIPUR

Respondent(s)

Date : 17-08-2023 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Upon being mentioned by learned counsel for the respondent seeking listing of the appeal, the Registry is directed to list the appeal on 15-09-2023.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)