

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No.2713/2021

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE AND SERVICE TAX ALWAR Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE BANK OF BIKANER AND JAIPUR

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 95995/2021 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES,
IA No. 136589/2022 - AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE, IA No. 147443/2021 -
EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA No. 81447/2021 - EXEMPTION
FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 147441/2021 -
PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES & IA
No. 81448/2021 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 25-09-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. N. Venkatraman, A.S.G.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Tejas Patel, Adv.
Mr. Sughosh Subramaniam, Adv.
Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
Mr. Bhuvan Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arvind Datar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR
Ms. Megha Karnwal, Adv.
Mr. Surya Prakash, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the appeal on 04-10-2023.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)