

ITEM NO.14

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 2713/2021

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE AND SERVICE TAX ALWAR Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE BANK OF BIKANER AND JAIPUR

Respondent(s)

(AS PER ROP DATED 07.11.2023, APPEAL ADMITTED)

Date : 19-09-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Vibhu Shanker Mishra, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Makker, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR

Mr. Arjun Bhatia, Adv.

Ms. Isha Virmani, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Sole respondent has already filed counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for appellant has filed affidavit of valuation and deficit court fee.

The matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court,
as per rules.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

MG