

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2713/2021

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE AND SERVICE TAX ALWAR Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE BANK OF BIKANER AND JAIPUR

Respondent(s)

IA No. 95995/2021 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES and  
IA No. 136589/2022 - AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE

Date : 31-01-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) : Mrs. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mr. G.S.Makkar, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR  
Mr. Surya Prakash, Adv.  
Ms. Divya Singh Pundir, Adv.  
Mr. Arjun Bhatia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. I.A. No. 136589/2022 is allowed for the reasons mentioned therein.
2. I.A. No. 95995/2021 stands closed.

(GEETA JOSHI)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MAMTA RANI)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)